547
RoHS
IP-40°... +85°C
www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 12/2016
Li
ne
ar
 m

The possibility of redundancy must be particularly pointed out.
Standard variants are represented bold underlined
Order code D8.D120
Type
. X X X X . .XXXX 0000
a b c d e f
1)	 Wire type availability depends on the selected measuring range, refer to the technical data.
2)	 In preparation, available end of the first quater of 2017.
3)	 Other cable length on request.
a 		 Measuring length
	3 	= 	3 m
	4 	= 	4 m
	5 	= 	5 m
	6 	= 	6 m
	7 	= 	7 m
	8 	= 	8 m
	9 	= 	9 m
	A 	= 	10 m
b 		 Wire types 1)
	1 	= 	V4A, ø 0.5 mm
	2 	= 	V4A, ø 1.0 mm (measuring length 3 ... 8 m)
	3 	= 	V4A, ø 1.5 mm (measuring length 3 ... 6 m)
c 		 Linearity
	1 	= 	0.5 %
	2 	= 	0.25 %
	3 	= 	0.1 %
d 		 Housing
	1 	= 	open housing, open wire guide
	3 	= 	housing with perforated sheet metal cover,
			   open wire guide
	4	 = 	housing with perforated sheet metal cover,
			   closed wire guide
	6 	= 	closed housing, closed wire guide
e 		 Sensor type
	A11 	= 4 ... 20 mA / 12 ... 30 VDC
A22 	= 0 ... 10 V / 12 ... 30 VDC
A33 	= 1 kΩ / max. 30 VDC
A44 	= CANopen 2)
R11 	= 2 x 4 ... 20 mA / 12 ... 30 VDC
R22 	= 2 x 0 ... 10 V / 12 ... 30 VDC
R33 	= 2 x 1 kΩ / max. 30 V
R44 	= 2 x CANopen 2)
f 		 Type of connection / protection level sensor